NW/4) of Section Seven (7), 
Township Twenty-three North 
(23N), Range Two West (2W) of 
the Indian Meridian, County of 
Noble, State of Oklahoma
at private sale, to TIMOTHY A. 
HEINRICH and DEBORAH L. 
HEINRICH, husband and wife, 
as joint tenants, for the sum 
of FORTY-SIX THOUSAND 
TWENTY AND NO/100 DOL-
LARS ($46,020.00), payable in 
cash; 
  Notice is hereby further given 
that the 12th day of January, 
2026, at 10:00 o’clock, a.m., in 
the District Courtroom located 
on the third floor of the Noble 
County Courthouse, Perry, Okla-
homa, has been set for hearing 
such return at which time any